
(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA PART-I SECTION II) 
F. No. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS-I (E) (I)

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, Date: 20.04.2022

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the provisions contained in sub-regulation (3) of 
Regulation 7 of the Indian Police Service (Appointment by Promotion) 
Regulations, 1955, the Union Public Service Commission, on 
12.04.2022, has approved the Select List of the year 2020 prepared by 
the Selection Committee in its meeting held on 11.02.2022, containing 
the name of the following State Police Service Officers of Gujarat towards 
filling up of 25 substantive vacancies in the Gujarat Cadre of Indian 
Police Service:-

Select List 2020

SI. No Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.) Date of Birth
1. Manoharsinh N. Jadeja 26.02.1975
2. Tejaskumar V. Patel 20.08.1977
3 Rahul B. Patel 01.10.1981
4 Jaydeepsinh D. Jadeja 27.09.1982
5 Andrews Macwan 07.01.1978
6 Himanshu I. Solanki 21.09.1984
7 Vijay J. Patel 01.12.1981
8 Bhagirathsinh U. Jadeja 08.02.1975
9 Rajesh H. Gadhiya 08.11.1980
10 Panna N. Momaya 13.04.1976
11 Ravirajsinh S. Jadeja 01.08.1979
12 Dr. Harshadkumar K. Patel 11.11.1979
13 Mukeshkumar N. Patel 25.08.1981
14 Chintan J. Teraiya 07.03.1981
15 Bhagirath T. Gadhvi 07.10.1981
16 Umeshkumar R. Patel 13.07.1977
17 Dr. Rajdeepsinh N. Jhala 07.09.1978
18 Dr. Harpalsinh M. Jadeja 03.11.1977
19 Hareshkumar M. Dudhat 24.12.1980
20 Harshad B. Mehta 26.05.1974
21 Kishorbhai F. Baloliya 27.03.1977
22 Jayrajsinh V. Vala 05.0'M 978
23* Chirag I. Patel 07.09.1979
24 Pinakin S. Parmar 10. J3.1974
25 Rushikesh B. Upadhyay 02.08.1976

* The name of officer at SI. No. 23 has been included in the list 
provisionally subject to clearance in the disciplinary proceedings



pending against him and grant of Integrity Certificate by the State

To
The Manager,
Govt, of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi-110064 
(Through e Gazette)

No. M 4011/30/2021-IPS.I (E) (I) New Delhi, Date:20.04.2022

Copies to:

1. Chief Secretary, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar - with the 
request that the officers concerned may be intimated of their 
status in the Select List along with a copy of the Notification.

2. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi - for information.

3. Sr. Tech. Dir. (NIC) for placing on MHA IPS Portal under 
link https:/ /ips.gov.in/sl Guiarat.aspx.with under heading Select

Govt.

(A. K. Saran) 
Director (Police) 

Tel. 011-23093256

List 2020.

Under Secretary to the Government of India
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(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA PART-I SECTION II) 
F. No. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS-I (E) (I)

Government of India 
Ministry of Home Affairs

New Delhi, Date: 20.04.2022

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 9 of the 
Indian Police Service (Recruitment) Rules, 1954, read with sub
regulation (1) of regulation 9 of the Indian Police Service (Appointment 
by Promotion) Regulations, 1955, the President is pleased to appoint the 
following members of Gujarat Police Service to the Indian Police Service 
on probation and to allocate them to the Gujarat Cadre under sub-rule 
(1) of the rule 5 of the Indian Police Service (Cadre) Rules, 1954:-

Select List 2020

SI. No Name of the Officer (S/Shri/Ms.) Date of Birth
1. Manoharsinh N. Jadeja 26.02.1975
2. Tejaskumar V. Patel 20.08.1977
3 Rahul B. Patel 01.10.1981
4 Jaydeepsinh D. Jadeja 27.09.1982
5 Andrews Macwan 07.01.1978
6 Himanshu I. Solanki 21.09.1984
7 Vijay J. Patel 01.12.1981
8 Bhagirathsinh U. Jadeja 08.02.1975
9 Rajesh H. Gadhiya 08.11.1980
10 Panna N. Momaya 13.04.1976
11 Ravirajsinh S. Jadeja 01.08.1979
12 Dr. Harshadkumar K. Patel 11.11.1979
13 Mukeshkumar N. Patel 25.08.1981
14 Chin tan J. Teraiya 07.03.1981
15 Bhagirath T. Gadhvi 07.10.1981
16 Umeshkumar R. Patel 13.07.1977
17 Dr. Rajdeepsinh N. Jhala 07.09.1978
18 Dr. Harpalsinh M. Jadeja 03.11.1977
19 Hareshkumar M. Dudhat 24.12.1980
20 Harshad B. Mehta 26.05.1974
21 Kishorbhai F. Baloliya 27.03.1977
22 Jayrajsinh V. Vala 05.07.1978
23 Pinakin S. Parmar 10.03.1974
24 Rushikesh B. Upadhyay 02.08.1976

2. The aforesaid officers will remain on probation for one year as 
per rule of Indian Police Service (Probation) Rules, 1954 and the officers 
will obtain induction training as per sub rule 5(4) of Indian Police Service 
(Probation) Rules, 1954 as amended dated 10.05.2011.

CL



3. The appointment will take effect from the date of issue of this 
notification. _____

9----------- 3 ^
(A. K. Saran) 

Director (Police) 
Tel. 011-23093256

To
The Manager,
Govt, of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi-110064 
(Through e Gazette)

No. I-14011/30/2021-IPS. 1 (B) (I) New Delhi, Date:20.04.2022

A copy each is forwarded to: -

1. Chief Secretary, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar - with the 
request that the officers concerned may be intimated of their 
status in the appointment order along with a copy of the 
Notification.

2. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 
Shahjahan Road, New Delhi - for information.

3. Director General of Police, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar.
4. Director, Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police Academy, 

Hyderabad.
5. Accountant General, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar
6. Sr. Tech. Dir. (NIC) for placing on MHA IPS Portal under

link https://ips.gov.in/App_ Gujarat.aspx under heading Select 
List 2020. ^ ^

(Raman Kumar) 
Under Secretary to the Government of India

https://ips.gov.in/App_


(3TRcT & <ldcr? 37RT-I T3S II
^52IT. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS I (?) (I)

3TRcT *K«bK 

3f? «HslM4

cTT̂  o(Hl4>, f^evft 

20.04. 2022

3TRcfPT ^feRT ĉJT (Mc{1<txHQ 5RT ^Rpf>) fcrf^RT, 1955 ifi fc|ft4«H 7 

5W-fcrf^RT (3) ^  Qf^cl iMsiyt epT w-44l«i| eTR  ̂ T̂T "Htl eftcp ĉj| 3Jk4|)«i| ^  

f& m  12.04.2022 cfJt *RRT WrfrT #r f̂ TTcF* 11.02.2022 eft cfeef> £  f ^ T  

5RT SRlf TTf 2020 eft ZRT ^PRT 3jrft ^  3^3Ttto 4R fcm £ foRRt 3J3RTH 

%ST cf> HRcfRT ^feRT ĉIT at 25 stfeRP ftirb'M) ef>t SUft 3TT̂  ^  ^pRTcT 

^feRT ^cIT cfc Pld-tri^HslcI 3f1̂ lehlTl4l ef>T c-||<H SiifacH fcRTT 7RTT ^-:

fRRT 3jxft 2020

5P 3T

*0
3TfteblfVfi cfr cj|<H  ( < f l« H c f t / < f l ) d c -< H  f c t f § t

1. <*i<n'le<roe> Md. oiioii 26.02.1975

2. ĉ vjî gi><HK cfi. Mid 20.08.1977

3 < I§C H  «Pt. 01.10.1981
4 oRRSlMRif ft. d id  1 27.09.1982

5 Mg^d d ^ c h c J M 07.01.1978

6 3TTf. tfld'cBl 21.09.1984
7 fcToRT ot. Mid 01.12.1981

8 3TRfl?2jf$F 2J. d%3TT 08.02.1975
9 U4. 511̂ 41 08.11.1980
10 M«mr|| Ud. dil<HI4l 13.04.1976

11 ^fcklolR^ TRT. d id l 01.08.1979

12 ST. Mid 11.11.1979

13 3pt>?ig><HK TTcT. Mid 25.08.1981

14 Rldd ot. cA^I 07.03.1981

15 AMlU®! ft. *Ij5cfi 07.10.1981
16 3«AQÎ ><HK 3TR. Mid 13.07.1977

17 ST. ÎdilMRitf. U<H. $JldT 07.09.1978

18 ST. *<MldRi* M«H. didT 03.11.1977

19 f̂ QÎ >«HK TT3T. ĴTH 24.12.1980



20 &ft. <A?>cii 2 6 .0 5 .1 9 7 4

21 f t R t a T f  qt|i. d d lfa q i 2 7 .0 3 .1 9 7 7

22 cfl. cirdl 0 5 .0 7 .1 9 7 8

2 3 * RUl<M 3TT1?. q^eT 0 7 .0 9 .1 9 7 9

24 ftd lfcbd  TO. q w ( 1 0 .0 3 .1 9 7 4

25 * % cfrt «fr. s q i r o q 0 2 .0 8 .1 9 7 6

*T52JT 23 tR ^  trT eTW cpt fcT̂ T c fte  3̂ 1l*Mlc-'<H4> &

ftqdM 3ftT TTô T ^RcRR £  ^T^TST nSTTum cfR  ̂ cfj ĵrfr £

31d1?cl<ff £  STlf̂ cT fcJRTT TO $1

*)cjl «$t,

qshicp,

STRcT 3TOR oj^iraq,
ife, sif i

y i  -l ^ ^

pr. ĉ>. R̂cT) 

f^Riq> (JjfcRT)

5 p m - 011-23093256

*T_I-14011/30/2021-IPS I (?) (I) f^TcP:20.04.2022

q r̂fcrftr PlcHrifciPsld q>t Oft)d:

1. -hRm , 3j3RTcT d,icfi'i, •nRftcRR — q? 3T^Rr ^ <J>r d silver 
cpt ■tJ'iid $  idcKl R^Icl cfr qft $  -tjpld qR Î PJT 3W 3̂ T 

3Tf?Rjro ĉ r t o  qlc* aft % St 3mr i

2. Tri%q, -m  Rtq? F̂Tcrr 3TTqRr, sffag* ?tto, srf

3. qftB cRP5to f^Tq>) TO 3Tlf 3t qft 5q^RT OtRRJxRTT qrt STOI?d £  

q^FcT qR^- ^  I (Under https://ips.gov.in/sl_Gujarat.aspx” under 
heading Select List 2020.

RTO$3fR) 

3rar r̂fxtq, 3TRH TO>R

https://ips.gov.in/sl_Gujarat.aspx%e2%80%9d


(3TRH cp 3TRT-I ^  II ^  yyiRRltf)
W&n. 1-14011/30/2021-IPS I (I)

3TRcT 'H<ef>K 

5RTeRT

Rl̂ T 5cTRf), Rip 

f̂ TTcF: 20.04.2022
21^5^31

<igy9, aiRcfR gfew T̂cit (y<jtwfa srt f ^ P )  fcrf^w, 1955 & 

fcrf^zm 9 & sy-fcrf^zrar (l) % r r  y t e  3tr3 R  g^Ri 3ctt (sicff) 

fcji îJT, 1954 & fcrf̂ rzm 9 & 3y-fo£ftw (i )  £  y^rr srfrRfi yy yyR  cp*£

3J3RTH gfeRT £cTT ^  fa.FHfclfisId cpf 3TKcfli| gfcRT ^TT $  yftcfT^T

cfR̂ " ^ <T2JT 3ĉ  STRcfty >ttai (Rcpit) fclfcRd, 1954 eft

fcjf^lJT 5 & 3y-fcrf?Rl3T (1) i$  3 R %  iJ3RIcT RcPlt TRfR 4 ^  $:-

R*R 2020

i P 3 T

T O

3TftcblM tp  5TR 5 R 3 T  f a f S f

1 . <H<hV ^ £  TR. d ld f 26.02.1975
2. clcH-Ĥ xHK cfr. yi"d 20.08.1977

3 < l§ < H  eft. yter 01.10.1981
4 o r a < J t y R i *  i f .  3 & a i 27.09.1982
5 y«pj3r ^ e f j c T R 07.01.1978

6 3Tlf. did eft 21.09.1984
7 fclol'U of. ŷ oT 01.12.1981
8 f c M f U t i R l *  o i ^ o i i 08.02.1975
9 R5fsi yy. dfeyi 08.11.1980

10 M c t t II yd. tHRRii 13.04.1976

11 <lcl<ioii+î  y < d .  oi^oll 01.08.1979

12 ST. ^ c^d K  cf>. ytcT 11.11.1979

13 ^>? i3»«hk t r . y^R 25.08.1981

14 Ridd of. c¥̂ IT 07.03.1981

15 § J P i U ? l  i f .  J l . d c n 07.10.1981
16 33f?ig>dK 3TTT. ytR 13.07.1977

17 ST. 1̂5T<5fyf̂  TR. f̂TRl 07.09.1978

18 ST. I R ' .  o fi& f 03.11.1977

19 S Î$~«HK yR. ^ R 24.12.1980



20 ? & a eft. <£?dl 26.05.1974
21 W . cTdtfeRn 27.03.1977
22 d^ R ldE t*  eft. cJTdT 05.07.1978
23 ftTdlfcbd tRT. IRVHR 10.03.1974
24 eft. SlflUflil 02.08.1976

2. 3tP§cP 3TR?frzr ĉIT (qftdtWT) fcrf^zm, 1954 $> Ĥ cT TJcT>

cn£ & fM  trftcfr î tR ^  3ik aiRcter gf^Ri ten  (qftcto) 

fcrfsROT, 1954 % fstaJT5(4)# ^fmsr ftdRR 10.05.2011 tn cT?cT 

3T^JePlfrtt cpt fgcRIcT flTF 4vRTT I

3. ^  te^vR ii 3d^RjtraT dtft $ $  t̂ r ftf§t £  trancfr ?fofr
y v -l -  ^  

(JT. fc. RRH) 

fsJ&RR (gfcRU 

011-23093256
$cIT ?f, 

ScTOcF,

3TRcT WtfR' <H>5\uHcH4', 
Tfe, d f  fife#  I

d. 1-14011 /30/2021-IPS I (?) (I) 5lf  fitFpfr ,E(dra>: 20.04.2022

yfafclfir f^ r f^ T cT  Jpr flfilcT:

1. r̂ftfcr ,3pRIrT ̂ RcPR, «m̂ lt?RR -  31? 1? «ftT deif l̂d cf)t

R2RT Ĵtfr #  3d#T f^ricT & eTft #  ĴprcT efR f^JT oTPT 3^7 3lf£|̂ <HI

Ucb yfcl 3ft & <5t dl^ I

2. ^TcI, *RI cftcF T̂cfT 3TRTRT, ?IRT, fe^fT

3. <H£l< ÎVld, djddd W«PR, ^ittorR |
4. gfcRT 3T^t5IcF 3pRIcT ̂ RW, *TRtoR I
5. RR3K cfFoWlf q£d TT̂ Ri <jfeRT 3TcRT5Rfr
6. crf*8 Rcf^Mr f^QTcf)) &T 3TT# tfT eRt iM^cFd (3Tf?Rj^TT ept SfaRTT̂  #

R̂fRtcT I (Under https://ips.gov.in/App_Gujarat.aspx”) under
heading Select List 2020.

(RRcT $«HK) 

3TcR df^RT, 3TRH ^ReRR

https://ips.gov.in/App_Gujarat.aspx%e2%80%9d

